

Date: June 2, 2022

RE: Substitute Zumba Gold Instructor – Parks & Recreation Department

Salary: \$15.00 per hour

Hours: Monday, Wednesday, Friday 11:00am-12:00pm

General Description of Classification

The purpose of this position is to work as a highly motivated part time accredited Zumba Gold instructor. Have great interpersonal skills, be a source of positive inspiration and work in a professional and courteous manner. Each class is to begin and end on time and ensure policies and guidelines set forth by the Waynesville Parks & Recreation Department are followed.

Essential Tasks

The tasks listed below are those that meet the requirements for the position. As the requirements for Covid change, possibly the requirements for this position.

Instruct class in accordance with Zumba Gold directives

Communicate in a pleasant and professional manner

Dress in a professionally

Provide appropriate music

Vocational/ Educational Requirements Requires high school diploma or GED

Special Certifications and Licenses

Must possess a valid N.C. Driver's License CPR & First Aid Zumba Gold Certifications

Physical and Dexterity Requirements

Be able to move in a moderate pace for an hour.

Environmental Hazards:

The job risks exposure to no known environmental hazards.

Sensory Requirements:

The job requires normal visual acuity and field of vision, hearing and speaking abilities.

Judgements and Decisions:

Responsible for guiding others through an hour class incorporating various movements associated with Zumba Gold.

Responsible for providing music to help set the tone for Zumba Gold.

ADA Compliance:

The Town of Waynesville is an equal opportunity employer. ADA requires the Town to provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals with disabilities. Prospective and current employees are invited to discuss accommodations.

Applications may be submitted to: Town of Waynesville, Brittany Angel, HR Coordinator Human Resources Department 16 S. Main Street Waynesville, NC 28786 Or via email to <u>bangel@waynesvillenc.gov</u> Applications will be accepted until filled